Per 2023 DOR DaneCo EqVal

Villages

Cities

EXEMPT LIBS
Belleville
Black Earth
Cambridge
Cross Plains
Deerfield
DeForest
Marshall
Mazomanie
McFarland
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Waunakee

Fitchburg
Madison
Middleton
Monona
Stoughton
Sun Prairie
Verona

2023 EQ VAL

287,834,000
185,893,400
244,190,100
493,701,500
298,681,800
1,630,550,500
351,303,100
213,091,600
1,512,459,400
1,085,832,200
1,770,509,600
2,837,514,400

5,319,407,900
40,537,067,500
4,257,883,200
1,664,682,800
1,706,623,300
5,084,169,000
3,853,228,800

2024 Min App 2023 App

$96,487
$62,315
$81,857
$165,497
$100,123
$546,589
$117,763
$71,432
$507,003
$363,990
$593,505
$951,184

$1,783,157
$13,588,726
$1,427,316
$558,030
$572,090
$1,704,301
$1,291,669

$326,233
$133,657
$105,000
$304,803
$172,927
$680,003
$184,000
$95,000
$733,000
$506,477
$892,047
$1,362,123

$2,170,815
$19,806,904
$1,409,912
$673,051
$735,107
$1,830,829
$1,176,822

Diff

$229,746
$71,342
$23,143
$139,306
$72,804
$133,414
$66,237
$23,568
$225,997
$142,487
$298,542
$410,939

$387,658
$6,218,178
-$17,404
$115,021
$163,017
$126,528
-$114,847



