## Per 2023 DOR DaneCo EqVal

	<b>EXEMPT LIBS</b>	2023 EQ VAL	2024 Min App	2023 App	Diff
Villages	Belleville	287,834,000	\$96,487	\$326,233	\$229,746
	Black Earth	185,893,400	\$62,315	\$133,657	\$71,342
	Cambridge	244,190,100	\$81,857	\$105,000	\$23,143
	Cross Plains	493,701,500	\$165,497	\$304,803	\$139,306
	Deerfield	298,681,800	\$100,123	\$172,927	\$72,804
	DeForest	1,630,550,500	\$546,589	\$680,003	\$133,414
	Marshall	351,303,100	\$117,763	\$184,000	\$66,237
	Mazomanie	213,091,600	\$71,432	\$95,000	\$23,568
	McFarland	1,512,459,400	\$507,003	\$733,000	\$225,997
	Mount Horeb	1,085,832,200	\$363,990	\$506,477	\$142,487
	Oregon	1,770,509,600	\$593,505	\$892,047	\$298,542
	Waunakee	2,837,514,400	\$951,184	\$1,362,123	\$410,939
Cities	Fitchburg	5,319,407,900	\$1,783,157	\$2,170,815	\$387,658
	Madison	40,537,067,500	\$13,588,726	\$19,806,904	\$6,218,178
	Middleton	4,257,883,200	\$1,427,316	\$1,409,912	-\$17,404
	Monona	1,664,682,800	\$558,030	\$673,051	\$115,021
	Stoughton	1,706,623,300	\$572,090	\$735,107	\$163,017
	Sun Prairie	5,084,169,000	\$1,704,301	\$1,830,829	\$126,528
	Verona	3,853,228,800	\$1,291,669	\$1,176,822	-\$114,847